BRITISH ARMY
Ski Championships - Chantemerle
EX LIONS CHALLENGE 2024

SEED POINTS AFTER 4 CHAMPIONSHIP RACES

5

% © 5 c

o 0 7} T v

s ¢ 5 ° 5

- o E O

Position Rank Name Team Points

1 Capt SERDET Josh ITC 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Maj PIRIE Tessa 215 MMR 10.40 0.00 46.97 12.83 7.74
3 LCpl RIDDELL John 6 Regt RLC 10.89 12.43 50.93 54.58 24.75
4 Spr JESSOP Matthew 39 ENGR Regt 21.14 29.15 66.71 75.03 39.00
5 Lt COMBE Alex 1 RGR 43.76 57.41 66.46 71.95 55.87
6 Lt WALLINGTON George RL 50.94 68.10 101.55 73.53
7 Capt SCARSI Matt ITC 50.52 66.99  104.14 73.88
8 Cpl RUSSELL Jamie 6 Regt RLC 62.46 80.80 86.26 80.54 74.60
9 Capt COLWELL Chris 2R IRISH 63.30 83.72 107.61 125.38 84.87
10 SSgt  JACKSON Steven 9 Regt RLC 81.93 79.48  109.22  118.60 90.21
11 Lt CLARK Tobias QDG 84.86 107.66  122.65 97.12 96.55
12 Maj COLLINS Tom 30 Sig Regt 85.42 9420 123.70  115.58 98.40
13 Sgt LEWIS Ollie 1 RIFLES 68.60 84.48  153.22 102.10
14 LCpl  POLL Alastair 3 Para 70.83 99.61  158.72 109.72
15 Cfn WHITE Ben 13 AAS Regt RLC 79.97 93.99  160.46 111.47
16 SSgt  GOLDIE Stuart 2 MED Regt 89.39 108.71 162.99  147.04 115.05
17 Bdr HILL Tim 26 Regt RA 120.45 13140 17252 11564 122.50
18 Spr KNOX Elizabeth RE Wks Gps 109.14 88.23  174.94 124.10
19 SSgt  HARPER Neil 39 Sig Regt 131.96 9510 156.25 127.77
20 LCpl PERCIVAL May 23 Engr Regt 138.45 131.06 155.20 115.88 128.46
21 Lt HEATON Ben RTR 103.77 12141 209.28  179.23 134.80
22 Lt SMITH Eliot 9 Regt RLC 102.44 121.13 188.43 137.33
23 Lt BAKER Thomas 10 Sig Regt 141.11 137.19  139.05 139.12
24 LCpl  ALLEN Kieran 16 Sig Regt 195.19 93.99  129.27 139.48
25 Lt CANHAM Elliot 1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS 101.96  153.89 444.42  170.34 142.06
26 Sgt BENNETT Chris 4 Bn REME 88.91 165.34  187.41 147.22
27 LCpl  PRYKE Felix 1 Regt RLC 129.87  138.76 184.80 151.14
28 Lt SWAILES Harry QDG 13343 18451 162.31  163.08 152.94
29 Rfn LATHAM Ben 3 RIFLES 120.80 125.16 215.34 153.77
30 LCpl MORRIS Nathan 1 MERCIAN 156.06  151.94 159.11
31 Maj HAYNES Jamie Def Academy 121.84 152.92  209.92 161.56
32 Tpr COTTRILL James HAC 161.97 162.50 244.67 165.01 163.16
33 Lt WARD-LILLEY Alex 13 Sig Regt 175.02 179.86 164.91  153.21 164.38
34 Lt HARBORNE Edward 3 Para 156.25 185.76  156.18 166.06
35 Capt HERRING Amanda DPHC Dhekelia 22261 159.10 407.23  133.49 171.73
36 Lt BIRD Imogen 35 Eng Regt 213.68 153.06 22240  167.19 177.98
37 Pte FLANNERY Nial 1 Regt RLC 106.90 247.12  187.95 180.66
38 Lt RICHARDS Joseph 36 Eng Regt 184.02 202.41  169.37 185.27
39 LCpl  MCHALE Daniel 5 MI BN 168.53  246.98 205.94 181.96 185.47
40 Lt PALMER David KRH 196.31 263.50 174.94 225.28 198.84
41 Lt MORGAN William 3 MI BN 176.14  195.89 238.96 203.66
42 SSgt  JUSTICE Joe SPEC OPS Regt 205.80 23587 233.47 182.92 207.40
43 LCpl DEAR Harry 13 AAS Regt RLC 188.14 21394 23174  222.07 208.05
44 Lt HAYWARD Andrew 1 PWRR 166.30 210.05 310.33  248.52 208.29

Page 1



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

2Lt
Pte
Gdsm
Lt
LCpl
LCpl
LCpl
Sgt
Cpl
Lt

Lt
Sgt
LCpl
Rfn
Capt
LCpl
Lt
Capt
Lt
Pte
Bdr
Cpl
Capt
Cpl
Capt
Capt
Sgt
Tpr
Cpl
Lt
Cpl
Lt
Capt
Sig
Capt
LCpl
Cpl
LCpl
Capt
Capt
Cpl
Spr
Sgt
Cpl
Gdsm
Atpr
Gdsm
Lt
Sgt
Pte
Spr
Cpl
LSgt

HOLMAN-WEST James
JACKSON Isla
CHELL Max

SEALES Danny
GRUNDON Callum
HAMILTON Kyle
HOWSE Samuel
MONTAGUE Kevin
SMITH Jack
TRUMPER Charles
JONES William
MARGETTS Rachael
CORBEL Jessica
COOK Ryan
RENWICK Jamie
LIMBU John

KING Meghan

INCE Jen

KELLY Nick
HENDERSON Kieran
COTTRELL Jennifer
O'CARROL Kieran
COCHRANE Emma
UCHAI Sudan

SMITH Rhuben
HUNT Lucas
WEAVER Robert
MAYFEILD Dexter
MARTIN Ross
HOLDER Gabriel
EDWARDS Owen
DUNCAN Arabella
BAILEY Lauren
ALLISON-PARR Dylan
SOORD-GURNEY Oliver
CROCKER Connor
HAYNES-MASON Kurt
STANWORTH Jordan
BRACEY Oliver
MOORE Jay
CRITCHLEY Maddy
CASEY Conner
CROSS Lewis
PAVELIN Ross
HINDS Michael
ANDREEWITCH Claire
MORGAN Rhian
DALEY Lauren
HUMPHRIES Darren
NEW Jack

EVANS Euan
CORBETT Taylor
PROTHERO Bradley

1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS
1 PWRR

1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS
QDG

RTR

6 Regt RLC
REME Indiv

243 MMR

RTR

SCOTS DG
1WG

HAC

LIFC

1 RIFLES

7 Regt AAC

13 AAS Regt RLC
9 Regt RLC
ouoTC

4 RA

3 Para

1 RHA

HCR

243 MMR

2 PARA

7 Regt AAC

3 AAC

5 Bn REME

7 Regt AAC

215 MMR

26 Regt RE

1 MI BN

ETS South

HAC

15 Sig Regt

3 PWRR

RTR

REME Indiv

1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS
2 ROYAL YORKS
7 Regt AAC

11 EOD Regt RLC
75 ENGR

18 Sig Regt
SPEC OPS Regt
1WG

3 AAC

1WG

AFC Harragate
SPEC OPS Regt
6 Regt RLC

26 ENGR

1 PWRR

1WG

Page 2

189.47
246.13
199.52
206.91
202.38

186.19
179.49
203.07
212.43
200.35
277.40
262.88
252.69
232.24
285.63
240.76
322.27
246.90
241.67
301.82
300.63
317.73
286.96
190.86

257.93
251.65
260.65
296.80
280.19
357.79

359.46
318.36
313.34
332.60
355.83
329.18
251.09
260.37
287.10
303.91

453.88

443.00

436.85

197.97
179.37
164.31
242.75
204.64
184.23
202.07
212.48
187.35
253.58
220.60
188.12
184.09
256.70
250.31

163.61
240.73
287.73
236.99
244.20
289.53
228.10
221.02

286.69
278.15

296.34
259.20
314.25

352.84
315.56

329.66

368.95
360.68

315.15
344.93
361.73
292.80
332.64

378.94
302.44

280.19
280.17
215.22
246.90
251.05
301.26

313.67
244.55

314.60
285.82
229.58
259.22
230.44
348.19
292.94
271.28
318.56
335.20
271.53
333.53
331.80
293.87
379.75
343.93
363.30
400.24
301.42
341.27
379.63
356.37
218.50
308.66
322.15
362.87
412.86
316.46
379.94
290.16
291.15
533.31
533.31
533.31
443.37
429.94
433.04
405.56
533.31
533.31
443.37
533.31

245.37
210.21

231.03

222.68

299.16
397.19

291.90
259.11

277.86
226.67

239.20
277.38

276.17
263.58
289.30
335.65
355.08
286.75
308.00

247.06
317.20
349.15
313.02
261.16
476.63
288.94
453.28
295.90
343.16
341.76
357.38
543.94
543.94

275.02

453.28

543.94

543.94

543.94
543.94

210.94
211.91
214.66
217.72
217.97
219.32
229.84
230.38
234.70
236.85
237.62
241.54
244.27
246.32
247.26
247.58
250.85
257.62
265.19
265.74
274.07
274.88
278.38
279.93
279.94
283.51
284.20
297.70
302.65
305.14
305.93
310.00
310.59
314.01
316.81
318.69
324.03
335.14
338.02
355.50
361.73
365.15
396.45
399.30
401.11
404.13
409.39
412.59
414.10
434.27
445.97
455.42
459.90



