

**BRITISH ARMY**  
**Ski Championships - Chantemerle**  
**EX LIONS CHALLENGE 2024**

**SEED POINTS AFTER 4 CHAMPIONSHIP RACES**

Position	Rank	Name	Team	Points				Current
				Team GS	Ind GS	Team Slalom	Ind Slalom	
1	Capt	SERDET Josh	ITC	0.00	2.50	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Maj	PIRIE Tessa	215 MMR	10.40	0.00	46.97	12.83	7.74
3	LCpl	RIDDELL John	6 Regt RLC	10.89	12.43	50.93	54.58	24.75
4	Spr	JESSOP Matthew	39 ENGR Regt	21.14	29.15	66.71	75.03	39.00
5	Lt	COMBE Alex	1 RGR	43.76	57.41	66.46	71.95	55.87
6	Lt	WALLINGTON George	RL	50.94	68.10	101.55		73.53
7	Capt	SCARSI Matt	ITC	50.52	66.99	104.14		73.88
8	Cpl	RUSSELL Jamie	6 Regt RLC	62.46	80.80	86.26	80.54	74.60
9	Capt	COLWELL Chris	2 R IRISH	63.30	83.72	107.61	125.38	84.87
10	SSgt	JACKSON Steven	9 Regt RLC	81.93	79.48	109.22	118.60	90.21
11	Lt	CLARK Tobias	QDG	84.86	107.66	122.65	97.12	96.55
12	Maj	COLLINS Tom	30 Sig Regt	85.42	94.20	123.70	115.58	98.40
13	Sgt	LEWIS Ollie	1 RIFLES	68.60	84.48	153.22		102.10
14	LCpl	POLL Alastair	3 Para	70.83	99.61	158.72		109.72
15	Cfn	WHITE Ben	13 AAS Regt RLC	79.97	93.99	160.46		111.47
16	SSgt	GOLDIE Stuart	2 MED Regt	89.39	108.71	162.99	147.04	115.05
17	Bdr	HILL Tim	26 Regt RA	120.45	131.40	172.52	115.64	122.50
18	Spr	KNOX Elizabeth	RE Wks Gps	109.14	88.23	174.94		124.10
19	SSgt	HARPER Neil	39 Sig Regt	131.96	95.10	156.25		127.77
20	LCpl	PERCIVAL May	23 Engr Regt	138.45	131.06	155.20	115.88	128.46
21	Lt	HEATON Ben	RTR	103.77	121.41	209.28	179.23	134.80
22	Lt	SMITH Eliot	9 Regt RLC	102.44	121.13	188.43		137.33
23	Lt	BAKER Thomas	10 Sig Regt	141.11		137.19	139.05	139.12
24	LCpl	ALLEN Kieran	16 Sig Regt	195.19	93.99	129.27		139.48
25	Lt	CANHAM Elliot	1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS	101.96	153.89	444.42	170.34	142.06
26	Sgt	BENNETT Chris	4 Bn REME	88.91		165.34	187.41	147.22
27	LCpl	PRYKE Felix	1 Regt RLC	129.87	138.76		184.80	151.14
28	Lt	SWAILES Harry	QDG	133.43	184.51	162.31	163.08	152.94
29	Rfn	LATHAM Ben	3 RIFLES	120.80	125.16	215.34		153.77
30	LCpl	MORRIS Nathan	1 MERCIAN			156.06	151.94	159.11
31	Maj	HAYNES Jamie	Def Academy	121.84	152.92	209.92		161.56
32	Tpr	COTTRILL James	HAC	161.97	162.50	244.67	165.01	163.16
33	Lt	WARD-LILLEY Alex	13 Sig Regt	175.02	179.86	164.91	153.21	164.38
34	Lt	HARBORNE Edward	3 Para	156.25		185.76	156.18	166.06
35	Capt	HERRING Amanda	DPHC Dhekelia	222.61	159.10	407.23	133.49	171.73
36	Lt	BIRD Imogen	35 Eng Regt	213.68	153.06	222.40	167.19	177.98
37	Pte	FLANNERY Nial	1 Regt RLC		106.90	247.12	187.95	180.66
38	Lt	RICHARDS Joseph	36 Eng Regt	184.02		202.41	169.37	185.27
39	LCpl	MCHALE Daniel	5 MI BN	168.53	246.98	205.94	181.96	185.47
40	Lt	PALMER David	KRH	196.31	263.50	174.94	225.28	198.84
41	Lt	MORGAN William	3 MI BN	176.14	195.89		238.96	203.66
42	SSgt	JUSTICE Joe	SPEC OPS Regt	205.80	235.87	233.47	182.92	207.40
43	LCpl	DEAR Harry	13 AAS Regt RLC	188.14	213.94	231.74	222.07	208.05
44	Lt	HAYWARD Andrew	1 PWRR	166.30	210.05	310.33	248.52	208.29

45	2Lt	HOLMAN-WEST James	1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS	189.47	197.97		245.37	210.94
46	Pte	JACKSON Isla	1 PWRR	246.13	179.37	280.19	210.21	211.91
47	Gdsm	CHELL Max	1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS	199.52	164.31	280.17		214.66
48	Lt	SEALES Danny	QDG	206.91	242.75	215.22	231.03	217.72
49	LCpl	GRUNDON Callum	RTR	202.38	204.64	246.90		217.97
50	LCpl	HAMILTON Kyle	6 Regt RLC		184.23	251.05	222.68	219.32
51	LCpl	HOWSE Samuel	REME Individ	186.19	202.07	301.26		229.84
52	Sgt	MONTAGUE Kevin	243 MMR	179.49	212.48		299.16	230.38
53	Cpl	SMITH Jack	RTR	203.07	187.35	313.67	397.19	234.70
54	Lt	TRUMPER Charles	SCOTS DG	212.43	253.58	244.55		236.85
55	Lt	JONES William	1 WG	200.35	220.60		291.90	237.62
56	Sgt	MARGETTS Rachael	HAC	277.40	188.12	314.60	259.11	241.54
57	LCpl	CORBEL Jessica	LIFC	262.88	184.09	285.82		244.27
58	Rfn	COOK Ryan	1 RIFLES	252.69	256.70	229.58		246.32
59	Capt	RENWICK Jamie	7 Regt AAC	232.24	250.31	259.22	277.86	247.26
60	LCpl	LIMBU John	13 AAS Regt RLC	285.63		230.44	226.67	247.58
61	Lt	KING Meghan	9 Regt RLC	240.76	163.61	348.19		250.85
62	Capt	INCE Jen	OUOTC	322.27	240.73	292.94	239.20	257.62
63	Lt	KELLY Nick	4 RA	246.90	287.73	271.28	277.38	265.19
64	Pte	HENDERSON Kieran	3 Para	241.67	236.99	318.56		265.74
65	Bdr	COTTRELL Jennifer	1 RHA	301.82	244.20	335.20	276.17	274.07
66	Cpl	O'CARROL Kieran	HCR	300.63	289.53	271.53	263.58	274.88
67	Capt	COCHRANE Emma	243 MMR	317.73	228.10	333.53	289.30	278.38
68	Cpl	UCHAI Sudan	2 PARA	286.96	221.02	331.80	335.65	279.93
69	Capt	SMITH Rhuben	7 Regt AAC	190.86		293.87	355.08	279.94
70	Capt	HUNT Lucas	3 AAC			379.75	286.75	283.51
71	Sgt	WEAVER Robert	5 Bn REME	257.93	286.69	343.93	308.00	284.20
72	Tpr	MAYFEILD Dexter	7 Regt AAC	251.65	278.15	363.30		297.70
73	Cpl	MARTIN Ross	215 MMR	260.65		400.24	247.06	302.65
74	Lt	HOLDER Gabriel	26 Regt RE	296.80		301.42	317.20	305.14
75	Cpl	EDWARDS Owen	1 MI BN	280.19	296.34	341.27	349.15	305.93
76	Lt	DUNCAN Arabella	ETS South	357.79	259.20	379.63	313.02	310.00
77	Capt	BAILEY Lauren	HAC		314.25	356.37	261.16	310.59
78	Sig	ALLISON-PARR Dylan	15 Sig Regt			218.50	476.63	314.01
79	Capt	SOORD-GURNEY Oliver	3 PWRR	359.46	352.84	308.66	288.94	316.81
80	LCpl	CROCKER Connor	RTR	318.36	315.56	322.15	453.28	318.69
81	Cpl	HAYNES-MASON Kurt	REME Individ	313.34		362.87	295.90	324.03
82	LCpl	STANWORTH Jordan	1 Bn SCOTS GUARDS	332.60	329.66	412.86	343.16	335.14
83	Capt	BRACEY Oliver	2 ROYAL YORKS	355.83		316.46	341.76	338.02
84	Capt	MOORE Jay	7 Regt AAC	329.18		379.94	357.38	355.50
85	Cpl	CRITCHLEY Maddy	11 EOD Regt RLC	251.09		290.16	543.94	361.73
86	Spr	CASEY Conner	75 ENGR	260.37		291.15	543.94	365.15
87	Sgt	CROSS Lewis	18 Sig Regt	287.10	368.95	533.31		396.45
88	Cpl	PAVELIN Ross	SPEC OPS Regt	303.91	360.68	533.31		399.30
89	Gdsm	HINDS Michael	1 WG			533.31	275.02	401.11
90	Atrpr	ANDREEWITCH Claire	3 AAC	453.88	315.15	443.37		404.13
91	Gdsm	MORGAN Rhian	1 WG		344.93	429.94	453.28	409.39
92	Lt	DALEY Lauren	AFC Harragate	443.00	361.73	433.04		412.59
93	Sgt	HUMPHRIES Darren	SPEC OPS Regt		292.80	405.56	543.94	414.10
94	Pte	NEW Jack	6 Regt RLC	436.85	332.64	533.31		434.27
95	Spr	EVANS Euan	26 ENGR			533.31	543.94	445.97
96	Cpl	CORBETT Taylor	1 PWRR		378.94	443.37	543.94	455.42
97	LSgt	PROTHERO Bradley	1 WG		302.44	533.31	543.94	459.90